TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type | |
|----------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|--|
| Gemstarr, Inc. | | 12/21/2012 | CORPORATION: NEVADA | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Turfgrass Management, Inc. | | |
|--------------------|------------------------------|--|--|
| Doing Business As: | Grigg Bros. | | |
| Street Address: | P.O. Box 128, 124 Vaughn St. | | |
| City: | Albion | | |
| State/Country: | IDAHO | | |
| Postal Code: | 83311 | | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: NEVADA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 3295928 | AMINO IRON | | |
| Registration Number: | 3198704 | AMINO P | | |
| Registration Number: | 3193879 | BURLEY GREEN | | |
| Registration Number: | 3198703 | PETAL PUSHER | | |
| Registration Number: | 3488678 | FERTA-GEL | | |
| Registration Number: | 3198706 | FAIRPHYTE | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015660750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

801-566-6633 Phone:

murphy@tnw.com, docket@tnw.com, Email:

trademarkdocket@tnw.com Robert R. Mallinckrodt Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 8180 South 700 East Suite 350

TRADEMARK REEL: 004928 FRAME: 0992

900242349

| Address Line 4: Sandy, UTAH 84070 | | | | |
|--|------------------------|--|--|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 02337 | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Robert R. Mallinckrodt | | | |
| Signature: | /robertrmallinckrodt/ | | | |
| Date: | 12/26/2012 | | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment for Turfgrass#page1.tif source=Assignment for Turfgrass#page2.tif | | | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004928 FRAME: 0993

Grigg Brothers

1-866-519-3265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 02337--

p.1

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Robert Mallinckrodt THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP P.O. BOX 1219 SANDY, UTAH 84091-1219

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gemstarr, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a principal business office at P.O. Box 3828 Logan, Utah 84323-3828 is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks attached as Schedule A

(hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Turfgrass Management, Inc., DBA Grigg Bros., (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNEE"), a Corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a

principal business office at P.O. Box 128, 124 Vaughn St. Albion, Idaho 83311, is desirous of acquiring all

right, title and interest in and to the Marks held by ASSIGNOR, and the above-identified and their respective

applications and registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration

paid to the ASSIGNOR by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE

ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE any and all right, title and interest which it may hold in

and to the Marks, the identified applications, and any registrations issuing therefrom, together with the goodwill

of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks.

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue any and all certificates of registration of the Marks to the ASSIGNEE as the owner of the

entire interest of said Marks, for the sole use and benefit of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives.

This Assignment and Agreement shall be binding upon any and all successors of the ASSIGNOR.

EFFECTIVE as of this 210 day of December

By: MARK G. CRIGG Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004928 FRAME: 0994

Schedule A

| Matter ID | Mark | Status | App. No. | Filing Date | Reg. No. | Reg. Date |
|-----------|--------------|------------|------------|-------------|-----------|-----------|
| 02337- | AMINO IRON | Registered | 78/832,485 | 3/8/2006 | 3,295,928 | 9/18/2007 |
| 25718.TM | | | | | | |
| 02337- | AMINO P | Registered | 78/832,502 | 3/8/2006 | 3,198,704 | 1/16/2007 |
| 25719.TM | | | | | | |
| 02337- | BURLEY GREEN | Registered | 78/832,516 | 3/8/2006 | 3,193,879 | 1/2/2007 |
| 25721.TM | | | | | | |
| 02337- | PETAL PUSHER | Registered | 78/832,459 | 3/8/2006 | 3,198,703 | 1/16/2007 |
| 25722.TM | | | | | | |
| 02337- | FERTA-GEL | Registered | 78/832,525 | 3/8/2006 | 3,488,678 | 8/19/2008 |
| 25723.TM | | | | | | |
| 02337- | FAIRPHYTE | Registered | 78/832,518 | 3/8/2006 | 3,198,706 | 1/16/2007 |
| 25724.TM | | _ | | | | |

RECORDED: 12/26/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004928 FRAME: 0995